
RESOLUTION NO.    1987-    239 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT WITH EAGLE 
INTERNATIONAL TRUCK SALES FOR FURNISHING OF ONE (i) 
LINE TOWER TRUCK WITH HY RAIL TO PROVIDE FOR AN 
INCREASE IN EXPENDITURE OF $1,016.46 (GENERAL FUND) 
MAKING A TOTAL EXPENDITURE OF $147,610.46. 
PO~CER DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Resolution 1986-351 adopted December 16, 1986 authorized 
a contract with Eagle International Truck Sales for furnishing of one (i) 
Line Tower Truck with Hy Rail at an expenditure of One Hundred Forty-Six 
Thousand, Five Hundred Ninety-Four & 00/i00 ($146,594.00) Dollars (Capital 
Improvement Fund OH-03-0062); and 

and 
WHEREAS, said contract was approved by UMTA on May 18, 1987; 

WHEREAS, a price increase became effective during the 
administrative review process; and 

and 
WHEREAS, the delay was beyond the control of the contractor; 

WHEREAS, the cost associated with rejections of bids, rebidding 
and subsequent administrative delays exceeds the proposed    increase in 
cost; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed price increase does not adversely affect 
the lowest responsive bid standing of the contractor; and 

WHEREAS, UMTA participation in the increase in cost would require 
another submittal for approval; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That an amendment to the contract with Eagle International 
Truck Sales be and it is hereby authorized to provide for an increase in the 
amount of One Thousand Sixteen & 46/100 ($1,016.46) Dollars. That said increase 
shall be payable out of the Genera! Fund and shall not increase the UMTA parti- 
cipation in said contract. 

Section 2. That as amended, said contract shall provide for a total 
expenditure of One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred Ten & 46/100 
($147,610.46) Dollars. 

Section 3. That all other provisions of said contract shall remain 
in effect. 

RESoLUT IONS 

8533 



Resolution No. 1987-239 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: October 6 , 1987 

Attest: 

(Acting) 

S e cre t ary-~@r~a’s ur er 

853  


